defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market
interest rates.

 the Company manages the interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate borrowings. the exposure
of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

 1.  Interest rate exposure (Amount in H Millions)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2019

As at
March 31, 2018

Variable rate borrowings 1,180.18 929.87

Fixed rate borrowings 1,980.27 2,296.38
Total borrowings 3,160.45 3,226.25

  An analysis by maturities is provided in Liquidity risk note above.

 2.  Sensitivity
  Profit or loss is sensitive to higher / lower interest expense as a result of changes in interest rates. A 20 basis point

increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates. With all other variables held constant, the
Company’s profit before tax will be impacted by a change in interest rate as follows:

 (Amount in H Millions)

Particulars Increase / (Decrease) in profit before tax

 Year ended
March 31, 2019

 Year ended
March 31, 2018

Increase in interest rate by 20 basis points (20 bps) (2.69) (1.83)

Decrease in interest rate by 20 basis points (20 bps) 2.69 1.83

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements as of and for the year ended March 31, 2019

Note 38 Financial Risk Management (contd.)

114 | H.G. Infra Engineering Limited

Note 39 Capital Management

(a) Risk Management
 For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves

attributable to the equity holders of the Company and borrowings.

 the Company aims to manage its capital efficiently so as to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern and to optimise
returns to our shareholders. the capital structure of the Company is based on management’s judgement of the appropriate
balance of key elements in order to meet its strategic and day-to day needs. We consider the amount of capital in proportion to

[…]

in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in market interest
rates.

 the Group manages the interest rate risk by having a balanced portfolio of fixed and variable rate borrowings. the exposure of
the Group’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

 1.  Interest rate exposure (Amount in H Millions)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2019

As at
March 31, 2018

Variable rate borrowings  1,180.18  929.87

Fixed rate borrowings  1,980.37  2,296.39
Total borrowings  3,160.55  3,226.26

  An analysis by maturities is provided in Liquidity risk note above.

 2.  Sensitivity
  Profit or loss is sensitive to higher / lower interest expense as a result of changes in interest rates. A 20 basis point

increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel and represents
management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates. With all other variables held constant, the
Group’s profit before tax will be impacted by a change in interest rate as follows:

Particulars Increase / (Decrease) in profit before tax

 Year ended
March 31, 2019

 Year ended
March 31, 2018

Increase in interest rate by 20 basis points (20 bps)  (2.69)  (1.83)

Decrease in interest rate by 20 basis points (20 bps)  2.69  1.83

Note 38 Financial Risk Management (contd.)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements as of and for the year ended March 31, 2019

Annual Report 2018-19 | 171

Note 39 Capital Management

(a) Risk Management
 For the purpose of the Group’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital and all other equity reserves

attributable to the equity holders of the Entity and borrowings.

 the Group aims to manage its capital efficiently so as to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern and to optimise
returns to our shareholders. the capital structure of the Group is based on management’s judgement of the appropriate
balance of key elements in order to meet its strategic and day-to day needs. We consider the amount of capital in proportion to